## September 3, 2003

To the Public Improvements Committee:

Dear Honorable Members:

On July 15, 2003, The City of Greenfield adopted a resolution requesting permission from the City of Milwaukee to connect proposed City of Greenfield storm and sanitary main sewers to existing storm and sanitary facilities in the City of Milwaukee. The proposed storm and sanitary sewers are to be constructed in West Leroy Avenue from South 53<sup>rd</sup> Street (extended) to a point west of South 54<sup>th</sup> Street. We have determined that the existing City of Milwaukee sewer system would be able to handle the additional storm and sanitary flows from the City of Greenfield.

We have prepared the attached substitute resolution authorizing the proper City officers to execute a Permit and Agreement document, SA-2734, which will allow the City of Greenfield to connect the aforementioned storm and sanitary sewers to existing City of Milwaukee sewer facilities in West Leroy Avenue, subject to the terms and conditions outlined in SA-2734.

We recommend adoption of the attached substitute resolution.

Very truly yours,

Jeffrey S. Polenske, P.E. City Engineer

FPC/ah

Attachment

NMJ/3-5